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POTATOES, CHIPPER SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS
(Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb units)

Commodity
Trans Mode
        Origin

20-Apr
26-Apr

2025

13-Apr
19-Apr

2025

21-Apr
27-Apr

2024

Total This
Season Through

Apr 26 2025

Total Last
Season Through

Apr 27 2024

        Total 
Last

 Season

POTATOES, CHIPPER-DOMESTIC

RAIL

IDAHO - - - - - -

IDAHO - - - - 179 179

NORTH DAKOTA - - - 2,637 2,038 2,038

TOTAL - - - 2,637 2,217 2,217

PIGGYBACK

NORTH DAKOTA - - - 14 5 5

TOTAL - - - 14 5 5

TRUCK

FLORIDA 389 174 234 467 1,093 19,279

GEORGIA - - - 2,367 135 135

MAINE 749 557 513 19,868 18,274 21,600

MICHIGAN 1,488 1,958 795 67,266 76,283 85,202

MID CENTRAL 561 938 1,474 51,641 66,828 72,950

MID WEST 164 148 228 20,284 23,590 25,251

MINNESOTA - 9 - 2,781 1,107 1,183

NEW YORK 395 501 494 18,665 17,465 19,986

NORTH CAROLINA - - - 19,013 25,758 25,758

NORTH DAKOTA 627 787 412 17,328 18,221 20,738

PENNSYLVANIA - - 3 4,649 5,451 5,451

ROCKY MOUNTAIN 928 817 856 35,997 35,218 38,634

SOUTHWEST 363 715 1,131 363 4,487 49,492

VIRGINIA - - - 3,140 3,810 3,810

Beginning May 1, 2025, the regular release of this report will be paused. Specialty Crops Market News will continue to release this 
report's data sets; that information can be accessed through our data portal at https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov, or through our 
publicly available API. If you have any questions or concerns related to this change, please contact us by email at 
MyMarketNews@usda.gov or by phone at 202-720-1990. 
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POTATOES, CHIPPER-DOMESTIC

WEST COAST 1,410 1,530 1,719 82,033 75,397 75,397

WISCONSIN 1,761 1,876 2,670 71,295 68,637 90,668

TOTAL 8,835 10,010 10,529 417,157 441,754 555,534

U.S. TOTAL 8,835 10,010 10,529 419,808 443,976 557,756

COMMODITY TOTAL 8,835 10,010 10,529 419,808 443,976 557,756
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