

Page 1

Fruit and Vegetable Weekly U.S. Commodity Shipment Reports - Potatoes, Chipper

Agricultural Marketing Service Specialty Crops Market News

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

WA FV442

April 28, 2025

Beginning May 1, 2025, the regular release of this report will be paused. Specialty Crops Market News will continue to release this report's data sets; that information can be accessed through our data portal at https://mymarketnews.ams.usda.gov, or through our publicly available API. If you have any questions or concerns related to this change, please contact us by email at MyMarketNews@usda.gov or by phone at 202-720-1990.

POTATOES, CHIPPER SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS (Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb units)										
Commodity Trans Mode Origin	20-Apr 26-Apr 2025	13-Apr 19-Apr 2025	21-Apr 27-Apr 2024	Total This Season Through Apr 26 2025	Total Last Season Through Apr 27 2024	Total Last Season				
POTATOES, CHIPPER-DOMESTI	C									
RAIL										
IDAHO	-	-	-	-	-	-				
IDAHO	-	-	-	-	179	179				
NORTH DAKOTA	-	-	-	2,637	2,038	2,038				
TOTAL	-	-	-	2,637	2,217	2,217				
PIGGYBACK										
NORTH DAKOTA	-	-	-	14	5	5				
TOTAL	-	-	-	14	5	5				
TRUCK										
FLORIDA	389	174	234	467	1,093	19,279				
GEORGIA	-	-	-	2,367	135	135				
MAINE	749	557	513	19,868	18,274	21,600				
MICHIGAN	1,488	1,958	795	67,266	76,283	85,202				
MID CENTRAL	561	938	1,474	51,641	66,828	72,950				
MID WEST	164	148	228	20,284	23,590	25,251				
MINNESOTA	-	9	-	2,781	1,107	1,183				
NEW YORK	395	501	494	18,665	17,465	19,986				
NORTH CAROLINA	-	-	-	19,013	25,758	25,758				
NORTH DAKOTA	627	787	412	17,328	18,221	20,738				
PENNSYLVANIA	-	-	3	4,649	5,451	5,451				
ROCKY MOUNTAIN	928	817	856	35,997	35,218	38,634				
SOUTHWEST	363	715	1,131	363	4,487	49,492				
VIRGINIA	-	-	-	3,140	3,810	3,810				

Source: USDA Specialty Crops Market News 1400 Independence Avenue Room 1529-S Washington, DC 20250 Phone (202) 720-2175



Agricultural Marketing Service Specialty Crops Market News

April 28, 2025

Email us with accessibility issues with this report.

Page 2										
POTATOES, CHIPPER SHIPMENTS BY ORIGINS (Amounts are shown in 10,000 lb units)										
Commodity Trans Mode Origin	20-Apr 26-Apr 2025	13-Apr 19-Apr 2025	21-Apr 27-Apr 2024	Total This Season Through Apr 26 2025	Total Last Season Through Apr 27 2024	Total Last Season				
POTATOES, CHIPPER-DOMESTIC										
WEST COAST	1,410	1,530	1,719	82,033	75,397	75,397				
WISCONSIN	1,761	1,876	2,670	71,295	68,637	90,668				
TOTAL	8,835	10,010	10,529	417,157	441,754	555,534				
U.S. TOTAL	8,835	10,010	10,529	419,808	443,976	557,756				
COMMODITY TOTAL	8,835	10,010	10,529	419,808	443,976	557,756				